BERESFORD AREA FOUNDATION

GRANTS AWARDED

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
May, 2020 Beresford Comm. Library $4,000.00
May, 2020 Beresford Senior Event Center $1,000.00
May, 2020 Beresford PRCE — fund open gym supervisor $ 500.00
May, 2020 Beresford School District — kiosk $5,000.00
May, 2020 Beresford School District — ELL $15,000.00
May, 2020 Beresford Elementary School — literacy curric K-2  $5,000.00
May, 2020 Beresford Community Cupboard $ 750.00
May, 2020 Beresford Baseball/Softball $7,500.00
May, 2020 Beresford Community Cupboard $4,000.00

(SDCF Challenge Grant of $2,000.00 included)
May, 2020 Beresford Faith in Action $6,000.00

(SDCF Challenge Grant of $3,000.00 included)
April, 2020 Beresford Faith in Action * $ 8,000.00

(SDCF Challenge Grant of $3,000.00 included)
April, 2019 Larsen Cemetery Fund $ 1,500.00
April, 2019 Beresford Public School — Jeff Yalden project $ 4,000.00
April, 2019 Watchpuppy Pre-school — Outdoor Explor. Center $ 4,450.00
April, 2019 Beresford Senior Event Center- security camera $ 2,000.00
April, 2019 Beresford Comm Food Cupboard — security camera $ 1,000.00
April, 2019 Beresford Parks, Recreation Educ. —open gym $ 500.00
April, 2019 Beresford Baseball/Softball - $ 5,000.00
April, 2019 Beresford Area Arts Council — concert series $ 5,000.00
April, 2018 Beresford Childcare, Inc. $ 1,000.00
April, 2018 Beresford Parks, Recreation and Comm Education $ 8,400.00
April, 2018 Beresford High School Band $ 1,000.00
April, 2018 VFW and American Legion $ 3,000.00
April, 2018 Beresford Area Arts Council — Concert Series $ 3,000.00
April, 2018 Beresford Area Arts Council- Capital Campaign ~ $12,000.00
April, 2018 Beresford Area Arts Council — fund drama camp $ 975.00
April, 2018 Beresford Public School — WE —Downtown project $ 1,000.00
April, 2018 Beresford Public School — Capital Campaign $20,000.00
April, 2017 Sioux Council-Boy Scouts of America-(matching grant) $ 500.00
April, 2017 Beresford Area Arts Council- Summer Concerts $1,500.00
April, 2017 Beresford Childcare, Inc.- Toys $ 750.00
April, 2017 Beresford Public School-promote historic downtown-FFA$2,500.00
April, 2017 Beresford Area Arts Council-Capital Campaign Consultant $7,000.00
April, 2017 Dollywood Foundation- Childhood Books $ 600.00
November 2016 Beresford Public School — Kinder. Reading Prog. $§ 500.00
November 2016 Beresford Public Library — Architectural Study $ 750.00

November, 2016

April, 2016
April, 2016

Senior Citizen Center — Kitchen renovation $ 1,000.00
Beresford Pool Fund $20,000.00
Beresford Area Arts Council- Concert Series $3,000.00



April, 2016

October, 2015

March, 2015
March, 2015
March, 2015
March, 2015
March, 2015
March, 2014
March, 2014
March, 2014
March, 2014
March, 2014
March, 2014
March, 2014
April, 2013
April, 2013
April, 2013
April, 2013
January, 2013
March, 2012
March, 2012
March, 2012
March, 2012
March, 2012
March, 2012
March, 2012
March, 2012

September, 2011

June, 2010
June, 2010
May, 2009

September 2008
September 2008

March 2008
March 2008
March 2008
March 2008
March 2008
March 2008
March 2008
March 2008
March 2008
March 2008
January 2008
October 2007
October 2007

Senior Citizen Center- Kitchen Equipment
Beresford Zion Methodist Church —Child Care
Beresford Public School — Plasma Cam & Cutter
Beresford Public School — Reporting Station
Beresford Public School — Mentoring Program
Beresford Public School — Educational Supplies
Beresford Area Arts Council — Summer Concert
Beresford Public Library — Tutoring

Beresford Public School - Reading Program
Beresford Public School - Drumming Project
Beresford Public School - Mentoring

Bright Beginnings Day Care

Senior Citizen Center

Community Education — Baseball

City of Beresford — Library — After School Tutor
Beresford Area Arts Council — Adam Grimm Art
Beresford Public School — Heart Screening
Beresford Senior Events Center — Storm Door
Beresford Area Arts Council — Dakota Players
Beresford Public School — Ipad Project
Beresford Public Library — Ebook Project
Beresford Community Education

Beresford Public School — Reading Curriculum
Beresford Public School — Mentoring

Beresford Public School — Recycling

Beresford Public School — Apple TV

City of Beresford — Website Development
Beresford Public School — Ipads

Community Conversation

Beresford Area Foundation for fundraising

125" School Reunion Placemats

Beresford Public School-Electronic Teaching Aids
Beresford 125%

Beresford Senior Events Center

Bright Beginnings I-Tables and Chairs
Beresford High School- HOBY Grant

Beresford PRCE- Goal Setting

Beresford Middle School- Camera

Beresford Athletic Booster Club-Scholarships
Beresford Area Youth Center

Bright Beginnings II-Toys and Equip.

Beresford Area Arts Council-Groth/Bazmore
COYF- Speaker

Beresford Public Schools-Electronic Chalkboard
Beresford Public Schools-Literacy Ed Project
Emmanuel Lutheran Preschool- Art Curriculum

$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$9,980.00
$1,100.00
$ 500.00
$1,471.95
$3,000.00
$6,000.00
$ 650.00
$1,500.00
$ 500.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$4,900.00
$ 500.00
$1,000.00
$2,100.00
$ 500.00
$2,400.00
$2,634.00
$2,000.00
$ 780.00
$ 500.00
$ 805.54
$ 570.00
$1,250.00
$18,000.00
$7,906.00
$2,000.00
$ 504
$ 500
$ 500
$2,100
$ 500
$ 300
$1,000
$ 500
$ 500
$1,000
$ 500
$ 400
$1,000
$ 1,000
$ 1,000
$ 500



October 2007
October 2007
October 2007
May 2007

May 2007

May 2007

May 2007
December 2006
December 2006
December 2006
December 2006
December 2006
December 2006
December 2006
May 2006

May 2006

May 2006

May 2006
November 2005
November 2005
November 2005
June 2005

June 2005

June 2005
December 2004
December 2004
December 2003
December 2003
December 2003
December 2003
December 2002
December 2002

Once Upon a Time Literacy Program
Beresford Public Schools-Art Fair Project
Beresford Public Schools-Computer Project
Bethesda Nursing Home- Elder Art Project
Beresford Booster Club- Youth Sports
VFW-Legion Baseball

Helping Hands 4-H Club-GPS project
Beresford Community Education
Watchpuppy Depot Parent Committee

Bright Beginnings II

Beresford Public Schools- Smart Board
Beresford Public Schools-Differentiated Instr.
Beresford Public Schools-Conflict Resolution
Beresford Public Schools-Drug & Alcohol
Beresford Youth Baseball

Beresford Youth Wrestling

VFW-Legion Baseball

Beresford Area Arts Council

Beresford Ambulance- Defibrillators

PEERS Drama Club-Performance Theatre
Beresford School Board-Leadership Training
Beresford Library-Graduate Database
UCC-Brown Bag Forum

Beresford Community Education-Youth Activities

Beresford Ambulance-EMT Training
Beresford Lanes, Inc.- Youth Bowling

Youth Recreation-Ball Field

Emmanuel Pre-School- Equipment

Beresford Area Arts Council- Fine Arts Facil.
Beresford Community Safety Center

Bright Beginnings Daycare-Organizing Fees
Beresford Child Care, Inc. *

* South Dakota Community Foundation made those grants through BAF

$ 800
$ 1,000
$ 1,000
$ 1,500
$ 1,000
$ 1,000
$ 1,500
$ 900
$ 300
$ 300
$ 1,000
$ 700
$ 300
$ 300
$ 250
$ 1,500
$ 500
$ 2,000
$ 2,000
$ 1,000
$ 1,765
$ 1,500
$ 450

$ 5,000"
$ 1,760
$ 1,000
$ 1,000
$ 750

$ 750

$ 500

$ 600

$10,000



