## BERESFORD AREA FOUNDATION GRANTS AWARDED

DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
May, 2020	Beresford Comm. Library	\$4,000.00
May, 2020	Beresford Senior Event Center	\$1,000.00
May, 2020	Beresford PRCE – fund open gym supervisor	\$ 500.00
May, 2020	Beresford School District – kiosk	\$5,000.00
May, 2020	Beresford School District – ELL	\$15,000.00
May, 2020	Beresford Elementary School – literacy curric K-2	\$5,000.00
May, 2020	Beresford Community Cupboard	\$ 750.00
May, 2020	Beresford Baseball/Softball	\$7,500.00
May, 2020	Beresford Community Cupboard	\$4,000.00
• •	(SDCF Challenge Grant of \$2,000.00 included)	•
May, 2020	Beresford Faith in Action	\$6,000.00
•	(SDCF Challenge Grant of \$3,000.00 included)	•
April, 2020	Beresford Faith in Action *	\$ 8,000.00
1	(SDCF Challenge Grant of \$3,000.00 included)	,
April, 2019	Larsen Cemetery Fund	\$ 1,500.00
April, 2019	Beresford Public School – Jeff Yalden project	\$ 4,000.00
April, 2019	Watchpuppy Pre-school – Outdoor Explor. Center	\$ 4,450.00
April, 2019	Beresford Senior Event Center- security camera	\$ 2,000.00
April, 2019	Beresford Comm Food Cupboard – security camera	\$ 1,000.00
April, 2019	Beresford Parks, Recreation Educopen gym	\$ 500.00
April, 2019	Beresford Baseball/Softball -	\$ 5,000.00
April, 2019	Beresford Area Arts Council – concert series	\$ 5,000.00
April, 2018	Beresford Childcare, Inc.	\$ 1,000.00
April, 2018	Beresford Parks, Recreation and Comm Education	\$ 8,400.00
April, 2018	Beresford High School Band	\$ 1,000.00
April, 2018	VFW and American Legion	\$ 3,000.00
April, 2018	Beresford Area Arts Council – Concert Series	\$ 3,000.00
April, 2018	Beresford Area Arts Council- Capital Campaign	\$12,000.00
April, 2018	Beresford Area Arts Council – fund drama camp	\$ 975.00
April, 2018	Beresford Public School – WE –Downtown project	\$ 1,000.00
April, 2018	Beresford Public School – Capital Campaign	\$20,000.00
April, 2017	Sioux Council-Boy Scouts of America-(matching grant	\$ 500.00
April, 2017	Beresford Area Arts Council- Summer Concerts	\$1,500.00
April, 2017	Beresford Childcare, Inc Toys	\$ 750.00
April, 2017	Beresford Public School-promote historic downtown-FF	A\$2,500.00
April, 2017	Beresford Area Arts Council-Capital Campaign Consultant	\$7,000.00
April, 2017	Dollywood Foundation- Childhood Books	\$ 600.00
November 2016	Beresford Public School – Kinder. Reading Prog.	\$ 500.00
November 2016	Beresford Public Library – Architectural Study	\$ 750.00
November, 2016	Senior Citizen Center – Kitchen renovation	\$ 1,000.00
April, 2016	Beresford Pool Fund	\$20,000.00
April, 2016	Beresford Area Arts Council- Concert Series	\$3,000.00

April, 2016	Senior Citizen Center- Kitchen Equipment	\$1,000.00
October, 2015	Beresford Zion Methodist Church –Child Care	\$5,000.00
March, 2015	Beresford Public School – Plasma Cam & Cutter	\$9,980.00
March, 2015	Beresford Public School – Reporting Station	\$1,100.00
March, 2015	Beresford Public School – Mentoring Program	\$ 500.00
March, 2015	Beresford Public School – Educational Supplies	\$1,471.95
March, 2015	Beresford Area Arts Council – Summer Concert	\$3,000.00
March, 2014	Beresford Public Library – Tutoring	\$6,000.00
March, 2014	Beresford Public School - Reading Program	\$ 650.00
March, 2014	Beresford Public School - Drumming Project	\$1,500.00
March, 2014	Beresford Public School - Mentoring	\$ 500.00
March, 2014	Bright Beginnings Day Care	\$2,500.00
March, 2014	Senior Citizen Center	\$1,000.00
March, 2014	Community Education – Baseball	\$1,500.00
April, 2013	City of Beresford – Library – After School Tutor	\$4,900.00
±	Beresford Area Arts Council – Adam Grimm Art	\$ 500.00
April, 2013		
April, 2013	Beresford Public School – Heart Screening	\$1,000.00
April, 2013	Beresford Senior Events Center – Storm Door	\$2,100.00
January, 2013	Beresford Area Arts Council – Dakota Players	\$ 500.00
March, 2012	Beresford Public School – Ipad Project	\$2,400.00
March, 2012	Beresford Public Library – Ebook Project	\$2,634.00
March, 2012	Beresford Community Education	\$2,000.00
March, 2012	Beresford Public School – Reading Curriculum	\$ 780.00
March, 2012	Beresford Public School – Mentoring	\$ 500.00
March, 2012	Beresford Public School – Recycling	\$ 805.54
March, 2012	Beresford Public School – Apple TV	\$ 570.00
March, 2012	City of Beresford – Website Development	\$1,250.00
September, 2011	Beresford Public School – Ipads	\$18,000.00
June, 2010	Community Conversation	\$7,906.00
June, 2010	Beresford Area Foundation for fundraising	\$2,000.00
May, 2009	125 <sup>th</sup> School Reunion Placemats	\$ 504
September 2008	Beresford Public School-Electronic Teaching Aids	\$ 500
September 2008	Beresford 125 <sup>th</sup>	\$ 500
March 2008	Beresford Senior Events Center	\$2,100
March 2008	Bright Beginnings I-Tables and Chairs	\$ 500
March 2008	Beresford High School- HOBY Grant	\$ 300
March 2008	Beresford PRCE- Goal Setting	\$1,000
March 2008	Beresford Middle School- Camera	\$ 500
March 2008	Beresford Athletic Booster Club-Scholarships	\$ 500
March 2008	Beresford Area Youth Center	\$1,000
March 2008	Bright Beginnings II-Toys and Equip.	\$ 500
March 2008	Beresford Area Arts Council-Groth/Bazmore	\$ 400
March 2008	COYF- Speaker	\$1,000
	Beresford Public Schools-Electronic Chalkboard	
January 2008		\$ 1,000
October 2007	Beresford Public Schools-Literacy Ed Project	\$ 1,000
October 2007	Emmanuel Lutheran Preschool- Art Curriculum	\$ 500

October 2007	Once Upon a Time Literacy Program	\$ 800
October 2007	Beresford Public Schools-Art Fair Project	\$ 1,000
October 2007	Beresford Public Schools-Computer Project	\$ 1,000
May 2007	Bethesda Nursing Home- Elder Art Project	\$ 1,500
May 2007	Beresford Booster Club- Youth Sports	\$ 1,000
May 2007	VFW-Legion Baseball	\$ 1,000
May 2007	Helping Hands 4-H Club-GPS project	\$ 1,500
December 2006	Beresford Community Education	\$ 900
December 2006	Watchpuppy Depot Parent Committee	\$ 300
December 2006	Bright Beginnings II	\$ 300
December 2006	Beresford Public Schools- Smart Board	\$ 1,000
December 2006	Beresford Public Schools-Differentiated Instr.	\$ 700
December 2006	Beresford Public Schools-Conflict Resolution	\$ 300
December 2006	Beresford Public Schools-Drug & Alcohol	\$ 300
May 2006	Beresford Youth Baseball	\$ 250
May 2006	Beresford Youth Wrestling	\$ 1,500
May 2006	VFW-Legion Baseball	\$ 500
May 2006	Beresford Area Arts Council	\$ 2,000
November 2005	Beresford Ambulance- Defibrillators	\$ 2,000
November 2005	PEERS Drama Club-Performance Theatre	\$ 1,000
November 2005	Beresford School Board-Leadership Training	\$ 1,765
June 2005	Beresford Library-Graduate Database	\$ 1,500
June 2005	UCC-Brown Bag Forum	\$ 450
June 2005	Beresford Community Education-Youth Activities	\$ 5,000*
December 2004	Beresford Ambulance-EMT Training	\$ 1,760
December 2004	Beresford Lanes, Inc Youth Bowling	\$ 1,000
December 2003	Youth Recreation-Ball Field	\$ 1,000
December 2003	Emmanuel Pre-School- Equipment	\$ 750
December 2003	Beresford Area Arts Council- Fine Arts Facil.	\$ 750
December 2003	Beresford Community Safety Center	\$ 500
December 2002	Bright Beginnings Daycare-Organizing Fees	\$ 600
December 2002	Beresford Child Care, Inc. *	\$10,000

<sup>\*</sup> South Dakota Community Foundation made those grants through BAF